File No.IT-Gen/127/2021-O/o Clerical Section-IT Department

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K

SUBJECT: <u>Appointment of Adjudicating Officer, Information</u> <u>Technology Department, UT of Jammu and Kashmir -</u> <u>Appeal / Complaint for IT related disputes, thereof</u>.

Circular No: 44-JK(ITD) of 2021 Dated: 04.10.2021

By virtue of Notification GSR 240(E) dated 25.03.2003, in terms of section 46 of "The Information Technology Act 2000", Shri Amit Sharma, JKAS, Administrative Secretary, Information Technology Department, has been appointed as the Adjudicating Officer, Information Technology Department, UT of Jammu and Kashmir with his offices located at:

- i. Jammu : Room No: 04/2, Mini Block, Civil Secretariat, Jammu
 - &

ii. Srinagar : Room No:140/1, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Accordingly, any matter or case or dispute under Sections 43, 43A, 44 and 45 of the Information Technology Act, 2000 can be placed before the authority for hearing / perusal and getting justice as per the relevant clause(s) of The Information Technology Act, 2000.

Complaint(s) under relevant sections as given above, can be registered either at mail i.e. cit-jk@nic.in or registered letter or in person at / in any of the above mentioned office address on any working days between 1000 hrs to 1600 hours

(Dr. Rajinder Kumar Khajuria) JKAS Addl. Secretary to the Government

No: ITD/Gen/127/2021

Dated: 04.10.2021

Copy to the:

- 1. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 2. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Private Secretary to Administrative Secretary, Information Technology Department.
- 4. Director Information, J&K with the request to give wide publicity to this Circular for information of public at large.
- 5. In-charge Website, GAD/IT for uploading on respective Websites.